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Ḡrid
North

315m

OS T5/T50

10m

2m

Excluded

Included

Blade Tip:

DTM:

Observer height:

Surface features:

Earth curvature:DTM resolution:



OS reference:
Eye level:
Direction of view:
Nearest turbine:

Horizontal field of view:
Principal distance:
Paper size:
Correct printed image size:

© Crown copyright, All rights reserved (2023). Licence number 0100031673
Salamander34.209 km

72°
5.7 mAOD
413658 E 846050 N 90° (cylindrical projection)

522 mm
841 x 297 mm (half A1)
820 x 130 mm

CH Viewpoint 20: CA427 Peterhead Central

Baseline photograph This image provides landscape and visual context only

Wireline drawing

Proposed Development (34.2km)Proposed Development (34.2km)



OS reference:
Eye level:
Direction of view:
Nearest turbine:

Horizontal field of view:
Principal distance:
Paper size:
Correct printed image size:

© Crown copyright, All rights reserved (2023). Licence number 0100031673
Salamander162°

5.7 mAOD
413658 E 846050 N 90° (cylindrical projection)

522 mm
841 x 297 mm (half A1)
820 x 130 mm

CH Viewpoint 20: CA427 Peterhead Central

34.209 km

Baseline photograph This image provides landscape and visual context only

Wireline drawing



OS reference:
Eye level:
Direction of view:
Nearest turbine:

Horizontal field of view:
Principal distance:
Paper size:
Correct printed image size:

© Crown copyright, All rights reserved (2023). Licence number 0100031673
Salamander252°

5.7 mAOD
413658 E 846050 N 90° (cylindrical projection)

522 mm
841 x 297 mm (half A1)
820 x 130 mm

CH Viewpoint 20: CA427 Peterhead Central

34.209 km

Baseline photograph This image provides landscape and visual context only

Wireline drawing



OS reference:
Eye level:
Direction of view:
Nearest turbine:

Horizontal field of view:
Principal distance:
Paper size:
Correct printed image size:

© Crown copyright, All rights reserved (2023). Licence number 0100031673
Salamander342°

5.7 mAOD
413658 E 846050 N 90° (cylindrical projection)

522 mm
841 x 297 mm (half A1)
820 x 130 mm

CH Viewpoint 20: CA427 Peterhead Central

34.209 km

Baseline photograph This image provides landscape and visual context only

Wireline drawing



!

!

!

!!!!!!
!!

!!
!

!
!
!

!

!!!

!

!
!

!

!!

!!!

!

!!

!

!!
!!!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! ! ! ! !!
!

! !
!

!!! ! !
!

!!
! ! !!

!
!

! !
!! !

!!
!

! !!

! !! !! ! !

!

!

!

!!!!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

HH

Aberdeen
Offshore

Hywind

St Fergus Energy Park

Green Volt

Muir Mhòr

Marram Wind

540000

540000

558000

558000

576000

576000

594000

594000

612000

612000

630000

630000

648000

648000

666000

666000

63
36

00
0

63
36

00
0

63
54

00
0

63
54

00
0

63
72

00
0

63
72

00
0

63
90

00
0

63
90

00
0

64
08

00
0

64
08

00
0

64
26

00
0

64
26

00
0

64
44

00
0

64
44

00
0

0 10 205 Kilometers

Rev

Coordinate System: WGS 1984 UTM Zone 30N

Contains OS data © Crown copyright and database right (2023). © Crown copyright and database rights (2023) Ordnance Survey 0100031673. Contains public sector information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0.
Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), (c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community

Legend
WTG
Offshore Development Area
Offshore Array Area
Offshore Export Cable Corridor
Indicative Onshore Development Area
10km Radii
60km Study Area

H Viewpoint

Cumulative Boundary Status
Appeal / Application

Consented
Operational
Scoping

Cumulative Turbine Status
! Operational
! Consented
! Application
! Scoping

Panorama with Wireline (90°HFOV)
Blade Tip ZTV

No. of Blade Tips Theoretically Visible
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 6

7

Doc. Title : CH Viewpoint Plan 
Viewpoint : VP21 SM3259 Castle Hill Motte
Doc. No : SWF01OP1016
Created by : NL
Checked by : SM
Approved by : SM

Vertical Datum : ODN Scale @ A3 : 460,000

0 5 102.5 Miles

DateDescription

00 FINAL

---- ----

04/03/2024

----

77°

167°

257°

347°

566400

566400

567600

567600

568800

568800

570000

570000

571200

571200

572400

572400

573600

573600

63
74

40
0

63
74

40
0

63
75

60
0

63
75

60
0

63
76

80
0

63
76

80
0

63
78

00
0

63
78

00
0

63
79

20
0

63
79

20
0

Salamander
Cultural Heritage Figure 6
Viewpoint 21: SM3259 Castle Hill Motte
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